Syracuse University
2024 Spring | Course Feedback

Course: 31289.1242: PSC.124.M105.SPRING24.International Relations
Instructor: Murat Abus *

Response Rate: 15/24 (62.50 %)

1 - My key reasons for taking this course were: (Select all that apply.)

Interested in the subject (1) 8 53.33% | I
Required for major, minor, or program (2) 8 53.33% | I
Fulfilled Liberal Arts requirement/distribution (3) 5 33.33% | .
(undergraduate only)
Reputation of instructor 4) 1 6.67% [ |
Fit into my schedule (5) 5 33.33% | .
Advisor recommended course (6) 0 0.00% |
Friend(s) recommended course (7) 2 13.33% [ |
Other (8) 0 0.00% ||

Response Rate | 15/24 (62.5%)
2 - If you selected 'other' as a key reason, please comment.

Response Rate | 0/24 (0%)

3 - For this course, on average, | spent the following time, outside of synchronous or in-person class sessions, on course work:

0 hours per week (1) 1 6.67% [ |
1-3 hours per week 2) 11 73.33% | I
4-6 hours per week (3) 2 13.33% | W
7-10 hours per week (4) 1 6.67% [ | 2.20
11-15 hours per week (5) 0 0.00% | .
More than 15 hours per week (6) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question [
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 2.20 0.68 2.00

4 - | feel that | performed to my potential in this course.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 3 20.00% | N 413
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 13.33% [ |
Somewhat Agree 4) 4 26.67% | I
Agree (5) 2 13.33% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 4 26.67% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 413 1.51 4.00

5 - The syllabus was an accurate guide to course requirements.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.20
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Disagree (3) 1 6.67% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 13.33% |l
Agree (5) 5 33.33% | .
Strongly Agree (6) 7 46.67% | NN
0 25 50 100 Question [
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 5.20 0.94 5.00
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6 - Student participation and the contribution of ideas, comments, and questions were encouraged.

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% | 527
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% ||
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 13.33% |1l
Agree (5) 7 46.67% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 6 40.00% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 5.27 0.70 5.00

7 - | felt a sense of belonging and community in the class.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree @) 0 0.00% || 2
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 14.29% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 3 21.43% | W
Agree (5) 7 50.00% | I
Strongly Agree (6) 2 14.29% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
14/24 (58.33%) 4.64 0.93 5.00

8 - Course assessments (e.g., exams/quizzes, papers, presentations, projects, performances, etc.) allowed me to demonstrate what | learned.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% || 480
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 13.33% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 4 26.67% | N
Agree (5) 4 26.67% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 5 33.33% | .
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 4.80 1.08 5.00

9 - I received helpful feedback from the instructor to guide my progress in this course.

Murat Abus
[Rosponseopton  [welgnt [Froquoncy [ Percent [ PorcentResponses | means |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree @) 2 13.33% | M 4.60
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 13.33% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 0 0.00% |
Agree (5) 7 46.67% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 4 26.67% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 4.60 1.40 5.00
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10 - Which parts of this course were most valuable to your overall learning experience?

Response Rate [ 5124 (20.83%)

* The lesson layout and the discussion sections when we go over work
* The lectures and class material was interesting

« Defining relevant terms in recitation was very helpful.

* The slide helped me not be bored.

* Taking tests

11 - Which parts of this course would you suggest changing?

Response Rate | 5/24 (20.83%)

» More extra credit opportunities
» The exams.

* In-class quizzes.

* nothing.

» Add possible HW

12 - What part of this section did you find most valuable?

Response Rate | 7124 (29.17%)

* Real- world applications of the topics we learned

« Going over content that will be in the exam e.g preparing us for case studies and examples as well as essay layouts
» Final section

« Again, recitation was helpful in clarifying class material.

« the new terms | learned relating to international politics.

» Lectures and discussion section

« | enjoyed the innovative approach to explain content

13 - What parts of this section did you find less valuable?

Response Rate | 4/24 (16.67%)

» Random discussion topics
» Sometimes, it was difficult to participate substantially in section because of open-ended questions
* non

* Not sure

14 - Do you have any suggestions for improving this section?

Response Rate | 5/24 (20.83%)

» Make it Easier to get extra credit points
* see above

« some kind of small homework that refreshes student's memories on what was learned in class.

* The instructor was very professional and friendly, the only drawback for me was that the TA's English had an accent which prevented me from fully understanding the content.

* No
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15 - Feedback on assignments was helpful.

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 2 13.33% | W 4.27
Somewhat Disagree 3) 2 13.33% [ |
Somewhat Agree (4) 3 20.00% | W
Agree (5) 6 40.00% |
Strongly Agree (6) 2 13.33% | W
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 4.27 1.28 5.00

16 - TA helped to clarify the readings and learning materials.

Murat Abus
[Rosponseopton  [welgnt [Froquoncy [ Percent [ PorcentResponses | mMeans |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 5.00
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 2 13.33% | W
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 13.33% | W
Agree (5) 5 33.33% |
Strongly Agree (6) 6 40.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 5.00 1.07 5.00

17 - TA showed respect for students’ ideas.

Murat Abus

Strongly Disagree 1) 0 0.00% | 5.40
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Disagree (3) 0 0.00% |
Somewhat Agree (4) 2 13.33% | W
Agree (5) 5 33.33% | N
Strongly Agree (6) 8 53.33% | N
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 5.40 0.74 6.00

18 - Did the TA provide regular opportunities to meet outside of class?

Murat Abus

Yes (1) 15 100.00% | I
No 2) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100
Response Rate
15/24 (62.50%)
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‘ 19 - | came to sections: |

None of the time (1) 1 6.67% [ | 3.33
Some of the time (2) 0 0.00% |
Most of the time (3) 7 46.67% | N
Every time (4) 7 46.67% | I
0 25 50 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD Median
15/24 (62.50%) 3.33 0.82 3.00
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